Solenoid directional valves type DPHE
piloted, spool type
Spool type, pilot operated directional
solenoid valves available in three or four
way configurations.
They are operated by a directional valve c
type SDHE (see technical table SHE015)
equipped with threaded solenoids for AC

Voltage
code
Type of
connector
Power
consumption (2)
Code of spare coil
DHE
DPHE
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
30 W
COE-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COE-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COE-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COE-28DC
48 DC 48 DC COE-48DC
110 DC 110 DC COE-110DC
125 DC 125 DC COE-125DC
220 DC 220 DC COE-220DC
24/50/60 AC 24/50/60 AC
58 VA
(3)
COE-24/50/60AC (1)
48/50/60 AC 48/50/60 AC COE-48/50/60AC (1)
110/50/60 AC 110/50/60 AC COE-110/50/60AC (1)
230/50/60 AC 230/50/60 AC COE-230/50/60AC (1)
115/50 AC 115/60 AC 80 VA
(3)
COE-115/60AC
230/50 AC 230/60 AC COE-230/60AC
110/50 AC  -  120/60 AC 110 RC
669 30 W
COE-110RC
230/50 AC  -  230/60 AC 230 RC COE-230RC
E085
Spool
type
Flow

3) The response time is affected by elasticity of the hydraulic circuit, by variation of hydraulic characteristics and temperature.
12 JUNCTION BOX CONNECTION voltage supply 12DC, 24DC, 115RC - Not available for size 32
External supply nominal voltage
± 10%
Voltage
code
Type
of connection
Power
consumption
(2)
Code of spare coil
12 DC 12 DC 1/2” NPT
30 W
COED-12DC
24 DC 24 DC M12x1 - 5 poles or 1/2” NPT COED-24DC
115/60 AC 115 RC 1/2” NPT 30 W COED-115RC
Sine test
10 cycles
5-2000-5 Hz with logarithmic frequency variation 1 Octave/min
5-57 Hz amplitude 1.5 mm (p-p)